
ACADEMIC DATES CALENDAR FOR 2023-2024  
 

FIRST TERM  
FRIDAY, 25TH AUGUST – FRIDAY, 08TH  DECEMBER 2023 

 
 
Thursday, 17th August  :   Release of AS and A2-Level results. 
        Senior Staff and Heads of Department to be in School.     
        
Thursday, 24th August  :   Release of IGCSE results  

     
Friday, 25th August   :   New Term commences at 7.25 am.  
            Senior School Assembly.  
 

Wednesday, 30th August :    Nikini Full Moon Poya Day  
  
Friday, 01st September  :   Clubs / Societies Fair  
 
Monday, 04th September  :   Internationals Schools Swimming Meet Trials 

    Open Inter-House Boys Tennis 
    Inter Schools Swimming Meet Trials – Junior  

 
Wednesday, 06th September :   Open Girls Inter-House Rugby 
    
Monday, 11th September :   Open Inter-House Girls Tennis 
 
Tuesday, 12th September  :    Senior Girls Inter-House Basketball 
 
Wednesday, 13th September :    Senior Boys Inter-House Rugby 
 
Friday, 15th September  :    Senior Boys Inter-House Basketball 
 
Saturday, 16th September  :    Annual Road Race (Secondary)  
        
Monday, 18th September  :     Senior Boys Inter-House Football 
         Senior Girls Inter-House Netball 
 
Tuesday, 19th September  :     Open Inter-House Squash 
 
Thursday, 21st September  :    Senior Girls Inter-House Badminton               
 
Friday, 22nd September   :    Internal Orders Year 7 – 13 to Class Teachers by 2.00pm.  

     Senior Boys Inter-House Badminton        
 
Saturday, 23rd September :    School Anniversary - at School premises             
 
Wednesday, 27th September :    Senior Inter-House Water Polo 
 

Thursday, 28th September :     Holy ProPHet’s BirtHday (PUBLIC, Bank & MERCANTILE holiday) 
 
Friday, 29th September :    Binara Full Moon Poya Holiday               
   
Monday, 02nd October   :    Senior Inter-House Swimming Trials       
      
 
Tuesday, 03rd October  :    Senior Inter-House Swimming Trials  
     
Friday, 06th October  :    Table tennis tournament (Year 3 & 4) 
        
Wednesday, 11th October :    Senior Inter-House Swimming Meet 

 
Thursday, 12th October   :    Parents Day – Junior           
 
 



Friday, 13th October  :    Parents Day – Junior 
      Table tennis tournament (Year 5 & 6) 

     U17 Boys and Girls Inter-International Schools Basketball   Tournament 
 

Monday, 16th October   :    Book Week –Infant  
     U17 Boys and Girls Inter-International Schools Basketball Tournament 

                                                   
Tuesday, 17th October   :    Book Week –Infant (Year 2C) 

     U17 Boys and Girls Inter-International Schools Basketball    Tournament 
     Basketball tournament (Year 3 & 4) 

 
Wednesday, 18th October :    Book Week –Infant (Year 2I) 

     U17 Boys and Girls Inter-International Schools Basketball Tournament                                                      
 
Thursday, 19th October   :    Book Week –Infant (Year 2S) 

     U17 Boys and Girls Inter-International Schools Basketball Tournament 
     Basketball tournament (Year 5 & 6)     
 

Friday, 20th October  :    Senior Production Rehearsals  
             Book Week –Infant (auditorium) 

U17 Boys and Girls Inter-International Schools Basketball Tournament 
Basketball tournament (Year 5 & 6) 
 

Saturday, 21st October   :    U17 Boys and Girls Inter-International Schools Basketball Tournament              
 
Sunday, 22nd October   :    U17 Boys and Girls Inter-International Schools Basketball Tournament 
 
Monday, 23rd October   :    Senior Production Rehearsals 
     
Wednesday, 25th October  :    Senior Production Rehearsals 
     
Thursday, 26th October   :    Senior Production             
 
Friday, 27th October   :    Senior Production  

     Athletic Meet Trials -  Junior  
 

Saturday, 28th October :    Vap Full Moon Poya Day  
 
Monday, 30th October  :    Parents Afternoon – Year 7 in the Exam Hall at 2.10pm. 

     Audition for the Talent Show (Auditorium)     
Halloween – Infant (Year 2) 

 
Tuesday, 31st October    :     Audition for the Talent Show (Auditorium)    
          
Wednesday, 01st November  :    Ancient Greek Day - Year 6 (Auditorium) 

     Audition for the Talent Show (Auditorium)   
 
Thursday, 02nd November :    Parents Afternoon – Year 8 in the Exam Hall at 2.10pm. 

     Audition for the Talent Show (Auditorium)    
     Ancient Egyptian Day – Year 5 (Auditorium)  

 
Friday, 03rd November   :    Ancient Mayan Day Year 4 (Auditorium)        

     Un 17 Girls & Boys Basketball Tournament  
 
Saturday, 04th November              : Un 17 Girls & Boys Basketball Tournament  
 
Sunday, 05th November  :    Un 17 Girls & Boys Basketball Tournament    

      
Monday, 06th November  :    Stone age Day Year 3 (Auditorium)        
         Un 17 Girls & Boys Basketball Tournament  
 
Tuesday, 07th November  :    Parents Afternoon – Year 9 in the Exam Hall at 2.10pm. 
         Year 11 Assessment Week 

     Un 17 Girls & Boys Basketball Tournament  
 
 



Wednesday, 08th November  :    Year 11 Assessment Week          
     Un 17 Girls & Boys Basketball Tournament    
       

           
Thursday,09th November  :     Year 11 Assessment Week     

     Un 17 Girls & Boys Basketball Tournament  
 
Friday, 10th November   :    Year 11 Assessment Week   

     Deepavali Assembly (Auditorium)      
     Un 17 Girls & Boys Basketball Tournament  

 
Saturday, 11th November :    Un 17 Girls & Boys Basketball Tournament  
 
Sunday, 12th November  :    Un 17 Girls & Boys Basketball Tournament  
       
Monday, 13th November   :    Year 12 and 13 Revision Week 
          
Tuesday, 14th November :    Year 12 and 13 Revision Week           
 
Wednesday, 15th November :    Year 12 and 13 Revision Week  

     Year 11 Mark sheets completed.       
      

Thursday, 16th November :    Year 12 and 13 Revision Week 
         Parents Afternoon – Year 11 in the Exam Hall at 2.10pm 
   
Friday, 17th November   :    Year 12 and 13 Revision Week 

     End of Term Exams – Junior  
  
Monday, 20th November  :    End of Term Examinations Years 7 – 10  
         Years 12 & 13 Unit Tests   

     End of Term Exams – Junior     
    

Tuesday, 21st November  :    End of Term Examinations Years 7 – 10 
         Years 12 & 13 Unit Tests 

                  End of Term Exams – Junior             
    
Wednesday, 22nd November  :    End of Term Examinations Years 7 – 10 
         Years 12 & 13 Unit Tests   
         End of Term Exams – Junior            
             
Thursday, 23th November  :    End of Term Examinations Years 7 – 10  
         Years 12 & 13 Unit Tests  
         End of Term Exams – Junior     

Infant Art Exhibition / Infant Parents Day 
                   

Friday, 24th November   :    End of Term Examinations Years 7 – 10 
         Years 12 & 13 Unit Tests 

Infant Art Exhibition / Infant Parents Day  
                   
Wednesday, 29th November :     Edexcel High Achievers Award Ceremony  
 
Thursday, 30th November   :    International School Athletic Championship Trials         
     
Friday, 01st December   :    Parents Afternoon – Year 10 in the Exam Hall at 2.10pm 

     Social Service’ Talent Show (Auditorium) 
     Junior Athletic Meet         

 
Monday, 04th December  :    Parents Afternoon – Year 12 in the Exam Hall at 2.10pm 

     Years 7 – 13 Mark sheets completed. 
     Carol Service Rehearsal – Senior, Junior, Infant (8am – 10am) 
 

Tuesday, 05th December  :    Parents Afternoon – Year 13 in the Exam Hall at 2.10pm.  
     Prefects performance review and confirmation of appointments.  

           
Wednesday, 06th Dec  :    Carol Service Rehearsal – Senior, Junior, Infant (8am -10am) 

     Carol Service at 6.00pm (Cathedral Church) –Senior, Junior, Infant 



     
Thursday, 07th December  :    Christmas Assembly & Donations (Auditorium)  

                                                 
Friday, 08th December   :    Final Secondary Assembly at 11.00 am - Auditorium.  
         End of Term at 12.00 noon – Senior Section  

     Junior Certificate Assembly / End of Term at 11.30 am – Junior Section  
                                                        Christmas Celebrations (Santa) / End of Term at 11.30 – Infant 
         Sixth Form Basketball Encounter        

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


